



River Forest
Public Schools

Administration Building
7776 Lake Street
River Forest, IL 60305
708-771-8282

February 26, 2024

Eric Friedman

Communicated via email to: friedman_eric28@yahoo.com

Dear Mr. Friedman:

This letter is in response to your electronic *Freedom of Information Action* (FOIA) request received in my office on February 21, 2024.

REQUEST: 1) *“RECORDS REQUESTED: This email is a FOIA request to provide data for the number of students in District 90 who are single-subject accelerated in math for the 2023-2024 school year (i.e., their math curriculum is at least one full grade level above their homeroom). I'd like it separated by grade level as well as by single versus double accelerated students. Below is a table you can populate to address this request.”*

Homeroom	# of Single Accelerated Students in Math (math class is one grade ahead of homeroom)	# of Double Accelerated Students in Math (math class is two grades ahead of homeroom)
Kindergarten		
1 st grade		
2 nd grade		
3 rd grade		
4 th grade		
5 th grade		
6 th grade		
7 th grade		
8 th grade		

RESPONSE: Please see attached:

As Superintendent of the District, I am responsible for granting and denying the requests for records under the Freedom of Information Act. Please be aware that this response to your request is pursuant to my understanding of your FOIA request.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Edward J. Condon, Ph.D.
Superintendent

From: Eric Friedman friedman_eric28@yahoo.com
Subject: FOIA Request
Date: February 21, 2024 at 9:22 PM
To: CondonE@district90.org



Dr. Condon,

This email is a FOIA request to provide data for the number of students in District 90 who are single-subject accelerated in math for the 2023-2024 school year (i.e., their math curriculum is at least one full grade level above their homeroom). I'd like it separated by grade level as well as by single versus double accelerated students. Below is a table you can populate to address this request.

Homeroom	# of Single Accelerated Students in Math (math class is one grade ahead of homeroom)	# of Double Accelerated Students in Math (math class is two grades ahead of homeroom)
Kindergarten		
1 st grade		
2 nd grade		
3 rd grade		
4 th grade		
5 th grade		
6 th grade		
7 th grade		
8 th grade		

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you.

Eric Friedman